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STATE OF UTAH
DEPAR'lMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENERGY

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MlNlR;

APPARENT COOJIEI'ENESS REVIE.Vl
OF

MINING AND RECLAMATION PLANS
FOR.

UNDERGIDUND COAL MINlID

Applicant:

Address:

Contact Person:

Title:

Phone:

Tce-vor LUh"tes/d-e
______cJ)fef ~\~; V\eer'

)-ro) - 44 g' - q4 13

Type of t-fining:

~/ Underground-Room & Pillar

Concurrent with Surface---
In-situ---

___ Underground-Longwell

___ Auger

___ Other

Name of Mi.ne(s):

~") 7t.
R G) 7 E.

T' i35 ,Range

"I4S ,Range

Legal IDeation:

Section(s) ~ee11¥! , Township

Section(s) ~~e 'lhp A , Township

County(ies) Ca c boo
2-/'D-8(Application Received:

Apparent Completeness Review Completed By:

Apparent Completeness Review Completed: __...s..:$:....---!.I4...:]JL.- _
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Page Two

Found to Comply;
Included In No Additional Inadequate; MJre

Section Requi red Item Application Info Requi red Info Requi red

771. 23 General Requirements for Format &Contents ')<. ;><.

771.25 Pennit Fee ($5.00 on submission) X K
771. 27 Verification of Application (under oath) '>C ><
782.13 Identification of Interests X X
782.14 Oomp1iance Infonnation <x:- X.
782.15 Right of Entry &Operation Information X X
782. I 6 Relation to Areas Designated Unsuitable .K ,X
782.17 Pennit Tenn Information y ?)
782.18 Insurance Infonnation

"x x782.19 Identification of Other Licenses &Pennits :x- X-782.20 Identification of Public Office for Filing X ;:<
of Application

782.21 Newspaper Advertisement &Proof of Publication K y

783.11 Premining Environmental Resources Description ~ V
783.12 General Environmental Resources Infonnation K X783. ] 3 Hydrology and Geology Description

""
V783.14 Geology Description

K •783.15 Ground Water Information y

783.16 Surface Water Information
>(/

783.]7 Alternative Water Supply Infonnation K ~
783.18 Climatological Infonnation y )('''
783.19 Vegetation Infonnation y X783.20* Fish &Wildlife Information
783.21* Soil Resources Information ,v

~783.22 Land-Uqe Infonnation I(

783.24 Maps: General Requirements ><t' -<
783.25 Cross-Sections, Maps and Plans ')( Y
783.27 Prime Fannland Investigation Y y

Y X
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Section Required Item
Included In
Application

Found to Comply;
No Additional
Info Required

Inadequate; MJre
Info Required

784.11
784.12
784.13
784.14
784.15
784.16

784.17
784.18
784.19
784.20
784.21*
784.22
784.23
784.24
784.25
784.26

Operation Plan: General Requirements
Operation Plan: Existing Structures
Reclamation Plan: General Requirements
Reclamation Plan: Protection of Hydrologic Balance
Reclamation Plan: Postmining Land-Uses
Reclamation Plan: Ponds. Impoundments. Banks. Dams

and Elnbankments
Protection of Public Parks &Historic Places
Relocation or Use of Public Roads
Underground Development Waste
Subsidence Gontrol Plan
Fish &Wildlife Plan
Diversions
Operation Plan: Maps and Plans
Transportation Facilities
Return of Goal Processing Waste to Underground
Air Pollution Cbntrol Plan

.\

~

A

,t
?(

y
A'

>­
X'
X'
X-

?(-

X

Special Categories of Mining (if applicable)

785.13
785.17
785.19
785.21
785.22

Experimental Practices
Prime Farmlands
Alluvial Valley Floors
Off-site Support Facilities
In-situ Processing

*Though these sections have been remanded for reVISIon, their inclusion is warranted in order to adequately
assess canpliance with Performance Standards at a later date during the review process.




